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LIFE SAFETY PLAN - FIRST LEVEL

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

NOTE: SEE LSG FOR FULL LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND AND NOTES AND DATA

eumm» © ® e 2-HOUR FIRE WALL FOR ALLOWABLE AREA COMPLIANCE
GEIED © © &= (| SC 14.1.6.1 / MBC 503.1, 706)

- FIRE DAMPER ARE REQUIRED AT DUCT PENETRATIONS (MBC 706.11)

- CONTINUITY / TERMINATIONS (MBC 706.5, 706.6)

- NO ROOF PENETRATIQNS WITHIN 4'-0" OF FIRE WALL (MBC 706.6[2])

e 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (MBC 706.5.1[1])

- CONTINUATION OF FIRE RESISTANCE RATING AT FIRE WALL

- OPENINGS TO BE 0.75 HOUR OPENING PROTECTION

- CONTINUE MINIMUM 4'-0" BEYOND EACH SIDE OF FIRE WALL INTERSECTION
- WALL INTERSECTIONS.GREATER THAN 180 DEGREES EXEMPTED

@SOS ®®®®® SMOKE PARTITION FOR EGRESS CORRIDORS (LSC 14.3.6[2])

- DAMPERS ARE NOT REQUIRED AT DUCT PENETRATIONS THAT DO NO COMMUNICATE WITH
CORRIDORS (LSC 8.4.6.2 & NFPA 90A 5.3.1.1)

- SMOKE DAMPERS ARE REQUIRED AT TRANSFER OPENINGS (LSC 8.4.6.2)

casssssssssse SMOKE PARTITION FOR PROTECTION FROM HAZARDS / INCIDENTAL USES
(LSC 14.3.2.1[1], 8.7.1.2/ MBC 509.4.2)

- DAMPERS ARE NOT REQUIRED AT DUCT PENETRATIONS (LSC 8.4.6.2 & NFPA 90A, 5.3.1.1.1)

- SMOKE DAMPERS ARE REQUIRED AT TRANSFER OPENINGS (LSC 8.4.6.2 /| MBC 509.4.2)

exmm» © e 1-HOUR FIRE BARRIER FOR SCIENCE LABS (LSC 14.3.2.5, 8.7.4, & NFPA 45 5.1.3)

- DAMPERS ARE NOT REQUIRED AT DUCT PENETRATIONS

(LSC 8.3.5.7,9.2.1 & NFPA 90A 5.3.1.1.1 / MBC 717.5.2, EXCEPTION NO. 3)

- SMOKE DAMPERS ARE REQUIRED AT TRANSFER OPENINGS (MBC 509.4.2)

- MASTER GAS SHUT-OFFS REQUIRED, OUTSIDE OF FIRE BARRIER SEPARATION, WHEN 3 OR MORE GAS
OUTLETS ARE PROVIDED (LASC 14.3.2.5.1)

_____ 2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER FOR WIRING, EMERGENCY SYSTEMS (NEC 700.10)

e e» e=ms e» esw 2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER FOR PROTECTION FROM HAZARDS / INCIDENTAL USES
(MBC 508.4, 509.4.2 /| NFPA 30 4.4.2)

- DAMPERS ARE REQUIRED AT DUCT PENETRATIONS (MBC 717.2.2, 717.5.2)

- EXHAUST AIR REQUIRED FOR MAKE-UP (NFPA 30 4.4.2.7)

- STORAGE SPACE MUST BE SPRINKLERED (MBC 903.2.5)

1-HOUR FIRE BARRIER FOR PROTECTION FROM HAZARDS / INCIDENTAL USES
(MBC 509.4.2 & NFPA 30 4.4.2.7)

- DAMPERS ARE REQUIRED AT DUCT PENETRATIONS (MBC 717.2.2, 717.5.2)

- EXHAUST AIR REQUIRED FOR MAKE-UP (NFPA 30 4.4.2.7)

- STORAGE SPACE MUST BE SPRINKLERED (MBC 903.2.5)
1-HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER FLOOR CONSTRUCTION (MBC 707.3.9)
- DAMPERS ARE REQUIRED AT DUCT PENETRATIONS (MBC 717.2.2, 717.5.2)
- EXHAUST AIR REQUIRED FOR MAKE-UP (NFPA 30 4.4.2.7)
- STORAGE SPACE MUST BE SPRINKLERED (MBC 903.2.5)

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN - FIRE SUPPRESSION TO BE ADDED
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REGISTRATION SEAL

ROOM USE LEGEND
AD ADMINISTRATION SUITE N NATATORIUM
AS ART STUDIO
0 OFFICE
c CLASSROOM OR OBSERVATION ROOM
CA CAFETORIUM (DINING + MULTI-PURPOSE) 0s OUTDOOR STORAGE
CF CONFERENCE ROOM
CL CLINIC P PLATFORM
cP CANOPY PC POOL CHEMICAL STORAGE
PE POOL EQUIPMENT
E ELECTRICAL PM POOL MECHANICAL
EC EARLY CHILDHOOD CLASSROOM PR PREP ROOM

ES ASSISTIVE EQUPIMENT STORAGE

QR QUIET ROOM
FA FIRST AID

RE RECEIVING
GM GYMNASIUM

S STORAGE
JC JANITOR CLOSET SC SCIENCE CLASSROOM
SF STAFF LOUNGE
K KITCHEN SH SHOWERS
KL KITCHENETTE + LAUNDRY SM SNOW MELT CONTROL
KS KITCHEN STORAGE ST SCHOOL STORE
SV SERVERY
L LOBBY
LD LOADING DOCK T TOILET
LR LOCKER ROOM TC TECH CLOSET
LS LIFE SKILLS LAB TP TEACHER PLANNING
LY LAUNDRY TR TRAINING ROOM
mC MEDIA CENTER v VESTIBULE
ME MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL
MR MUSIC ROOM w WORK ROOM
MS GROSS MOTOR SKILLS Wi WALK-IN COOLER OR FREEZER

MT MEETING ROOM

CONSULTANT

ROOM TAG LEGEND

— LINE OF TRAVEL

C ——— ROOM USE KEY
35 act ———— OCCUPANT LOAD (ACTUAL LOAD - SHOWN ONLY AT CLASSROOMS)
40 calc ——— OCCUPANT LOAD (AS CALCULATED PER MBC TABLE 1004.1.2/ LSC TABLE 7.3.1.2) *
700 sq. ft. —«=—— GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF ROOM

0 : CALCULATED OCCUPANT LOAD OF ROOM OR CUMULATIVE OCCUPANT LOAD AT
EGRESS COMPONENT (LSC 7.3.1.2, MBC TABLE 1004.1.2)

0 : CAPACITY OF EGRESS COMPONENT

- PER NFPA 101 (2012), TABLE 7.3.3.1

- PER MBC (2015), SECTIONS 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2

** OCCUPANT LOAD AT EARLY CHILDHOOD CLASSROOM BASED
UPON "LICENSING RULES FOR CHILD CARE CENTERS"

PROJECT TITLE

New High Point
School

Washtenaw
Intermediate

School District

1735 South Wagner Road
Ann Arbor, Michigan

FIRE EXTINGUISHER LEGEND

FE«  BRACKET MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

- SPECIAL HAZARDS (MBC 906.1)

- 75" MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER (NFPA 10 6.2.1.1)

- 3,000 sf MAX. FLOOR AREA PER EACH 2-A EXTINGUISHER (NFPA 10 6.2.1.1)

- ADJACENT TO KITCHEN OR COOKING AREA (LICENSING RULES FOR CHILD CARE CENTERS)
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1-HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
(BASEMENT TO FIRST FLOOR)

LIFE SAFETY PLAN - POOL BASEMENT

DRAWING TITLE

F
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Level Life Safety Plans
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